



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 609 OF 2024

Bapu Vikram Markand and Others ... Petitioners

versus

State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioners.

Ms.Rupali Shinde, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4-State.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 19 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

The petition is circulated for urgent admission. When it is called, none appears for the Petitioners.

2. Stand over to **19 March 2024**.
3. All office objections be removed before the next date.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)