



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.609 OF 2024

Bapu Vikram Markand & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Rajaram Deshmukh a/w Ms Ankita Salvi for the Petitioners.

Ms P. N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 23rd JULY 2025

PC.:

1. Let the office objections be removed within a period of two weeks.
2. Post the matter on 20th August 2025.
3. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file translated copies of the relevant documents.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]