



2024:BHC-AS:41392

Board Sr.No.: -57

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 609 OF 2024

Bapu Vikram Markand And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Secretary And Ors.RESPONDENT

Shri Sugandh Deshmukh i/b Shri Rajaram Deshmukh, Adv for
Petitioner

Smt R.M. Shinde, AGP for Respondent / State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 21st January, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of Ld Adv for Petitioner,
S.O. 30/01/2026 To be listed on "Urgent Supplementary Board".

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)