



2024:BHC-AS:41392

Board Sr.No.:-7

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 609 OF 2024**

**Bapu Vikram Markand And Ors ....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Secretary And Ors.RESPONDENT**

Adv. Sugandh Deshmukh a/w Adv. Rajaram Deshmukh a/w

Adv. Ankita Salvi a/w Adv. Bhushan Deshmukh a/w Adv.

Aryan Deshmukh a/w Adv. Vaibhav Thorave a/w Adv. Irvin

D'souza for Petitioner

Adv. P. M. Deshpande, AGP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ**

**DATE : 24th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the, AGP , S.O. 26/03/2026

Urgent Category.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**